
 
EVENT SCHEDULE 

 
Monday October 6 and Tuesday October 7 

Keel and Rudder template checks, bow profile templating, BAS checks at KKMI 
Sauslito, KKMI Pt. Richmond, Bay Marine Pt Richmond and Svendsen’s Boat 
Works Alameda 

 
Wednesday October 8 to Friday October 10 8:00 am – 4:00 pm 
 Boat weighing, safety and equipment checks at KKMI Pt Richmond 
 
Saturday October 11 
 Crew Weights at KKMI Pt Richmond 9:00 am – 12:30 pm, 1:45 pm – 4:00 pm 

 
Sunday October 12 

Crew Weights at KKMI Pt Richmond  9:00 am – 12:30 pm, 1:45 pm – 3:00 pm 
All boats to be at StFYC docks 7:00 pm 
Class Executive Committee Meeting at StFYC 5:00 pm 

 
Monday October 13 
 Sail Measurement, location TBA 8:00 am – 11:00 pm & 3:00 pm – 6:00 pm  
 Crew Weights at StFYC  8:15 am – 11:00 & 3:00 pm – 5:00 pm 
 Practice Starts followed by Invitational Race 12:00 pm 
 Class Annual General Meeting at StFYC 4:00 pm 
 
Tuesday October 14 
 Sail Measurement, location TBA 8:00 am – 12:00 pm & 1:00 pm – 2:00 pm 
 Crew Weights at StFYC  8:15 am – 4:00 pm 
 Registration Closes, Sail Declarations Due 4:00 pm 
 Mandatory Tactician Briefing (Owners Welcome) 4:30 pm 
 Opening welcome cocktail at StFYC 5:30 pm  
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Wednesday October 15 
 Race Day One 
 After Racing Party at StFYC 
 
Thursday October 16 
 Quantum Sails Race Day 

Quantum Sails After Racing Party at StFYC – award of Quantum S1 to mid-fleet 
boat 

 Owners’ dinner 
 Attire Blazer and Tie 
 
Friday October 17 
 Race Day Three 
 After Racing Party at StFYC 
 
Saturday October 18 
 Race Day 4 
 After Racing Party at StFYC 
 Rolex Farr 40 World Championship Prizegiving 
  Cocktails 7:00 pm 
  Awards 7:45 pm 
  Attire Smart Casual 
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